### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalytica Combustion Systems, Inc.		12/13/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Catalytica Energy Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	430 Ferguson Drive
City:	Mt. View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1398957

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 268-6538
Email: ericci@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor/Elayne G. Ricci

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220772400200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elayne G. Ricci

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0584

900000230

78053176

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 1 source=catalyti.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0585

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CATALYTICA COMBUSTION SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CATALYTICA ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.", THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2513573 8320

030297040

AUTHENTICATION: 2404733

DATE: 05-07-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 05/07/2003